C330G
SE
FR
FI
DE
GB
IT

PRODUCT
Product type Stove lit with solid biofuels
Type designation Contura 330G
Manufacturing number See rating plate on the stove
Intended area of use Heating of rooms in residential buildings
Fuel Wood
MANUFACTURER
Name NIBE AB / Contura
Address Box 134, Skulptörvägen 10
 SE-285 23 Markaryd, Sweden
CHECKS
According to AVCP System 3
European standard EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
Test institute Rein-Ruhr Feuerstätten Prüfstelle, NB 1625,
 has checked declared performance and issued test report no. RRF-40 17 4648
Declaration of performance according
to Regulation (EU) 305/2011
No. C330G-CPR-170824
DECLARED PERFORMANCE
Essential characteristics Performance Harmonised technical
specification
Reaction to fire NPD
Minimum distance to combustible material Rear: 100 mm
Side: 500 mm
Other safety distances according to
the installation instructions
Risk of falling embers Pass EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
Emissions from combustion CO           0,07 %
Surface temperatures Pass
Cleaning options Pass
Mechanical durability Pass
Emissions of hazardous substances Pass
Nominal output 7 kW
Efficiency 77 %
Flue gas temperature in connector at nominal
output
369°C
The undersigned is responsible for the manufacture and conformity with the declared performance.
Niklas Gunnarsson, Business area manager NIBE STOVES
Markaryd, 1st September 2017
30
1
2
4
5
3
SE
FR
FI NL
DE
GB
IT
NO
DK
Montering
Om kaminen behöver läggas ned för att
förflyttas bör lösa delar demonteras.
Demontering av eldstadsbeklädnad
beskrivs i slutet av denna anvisning.
1 Eldstadsbeklädnad(Vermiculit)
2 Typskylt
3 Brasbegränsare
4 Roster
5 Varmluftsgaller
Vor der Montage
Wenn der Kaminofen in liegender
Position versetzt werden muss, sind lose
Komponenten zu demontieren. Demontage und
Brennraumauskleidung werden am Ende dieser
Anleitung beschrieben.
1 Feuerstättenauskleidung (Vermiculit)
2 Typenschild
3 Stehrost